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Questions

Seven resistances are connected as shown in the figures . THe equivalent resistance
between A and B is:

Thermosouple is an arrangement of two different metals:

Heat energy is converted into electrical energy.

When a wire is stretched and its radius becomes r/2, then its resistance will be

A certain wire has a resistance R, the resistivity of an other wire of an identical material with
the first, except for twice its diameter is.

The unit of temperature co efficient of resistivity is.

A battery move a charge of 40 C around a circuit at constant rate in 20 Sec. The current will
be.

the current which flows from a point at higher. potential to point at lower potential is called.

If there is no fourth band, tolerance is shows as

A substance having the negative temperature co efficient of resistivity out of the following is.

Which one of the following bulbs has the least resistance.

Heat sensitive resistors are called.

Colour codes are used to calculate the.

106 electrons are moving through a wire per second the current developed is:

Resistance tolerance for gold colour is.

Answers Choice

A. 3Q
B. 40
C.4.5Q
D. 5Q

A. Two convert heat energy into
electrical energy

B. To produce more heat

C. To convert heat energy into
chemical energy

D. To convert electrical energy into
heat energy

A. Solar cells

B. thermocouples

C. Electric generators
D. None of above
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2A
05A
80 A
800 A

Electric current
Conventional current
Either of these
None of above
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10%

Carbon
Iron
Tungsten
Gold

100 W
200 W
500 W
1000 W
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resistors
Capacitor
Thermistors
Inductors

Nature of resistor

Numerical value of resistance
Potential difference

Current

1.6 x10-19 A

1A
. 1.6 x10-13A
.106 A

. 50%
. 30%
. 20%
. 5%
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5 A of current flows through a conductor in 2 minutes, charge in the wire is.

A wire uniform cross-section. A length L and resistance R is cut into two equal parts. The
resistivity of each part will be:

Two resistance of 2 Ohm each are connected in parallel combination equivalent resistance
will be.

Heat generated by a 40 W bulb in one hour is.

The drift velocity is of order:
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500 C

400 C
10C

. Doubled

Halved

. One fourth

4 Ohm
2 Ohm

8 Ohm
140 J

1440 J
14400 J

. 10<sup>-13</sup>m/s
. 10<sup>3</sup> m/s

. 10<sup>-4</sup>m/s



