

## Physics ICS Part 2 Chapter 13 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Seven resistances are connected as shown in the figures . THe equivalent resistance between A and B is:	A. 3Ω B. 4Ω C. 4.5Ω D. 5Ω
2	Thermosouple is an arrangement of two different metals:	A. Two convert heat energy into electrical energy B. To produce more heat C. To convert heat energy into chemical energy D. To convert electrical energy into heat energy
3	Heat energy is converted into electrical energy.	A. Solar cells     B. thermocouples     C. Electric generators     D. None of above
4	When a wire is stretched and its radius becomes r/2, then its resistance will be	A. 16 R B. 4 R C. 2R D. 0
5	A certain wire has a resistance R, the resistivity of an other wire of an identical material with the first, except for twice its diameter is.	A. 1/4 R B. 4R C. 2R D. Same as R
6	The unit of temperature co efficient of resistivity is.	A. Ohm -m B. K-1 C. K D. Ohm
7	A battery move a charge of 40 C around a circuit at constant rate in 20 Sec. The current will be.	A. 2 A B. 0.5 A C. 80 A D. 800 A
8	the current which flows from a point at higher. potential to point at lower potential is called.	A. Electric current B. Conventional current C. Either of these D. None of above
9	If there is no fourth band, tolerance is shows as	D. 10%
10	A substance having the negative temperature co efficient of resistivity out of the following is.	A. Carbon B. Iron C. Tungsten D. Gold
11	Which one of the following bulbs has the least resistance.	A. 100 W B. 200 W C. 500 W D. 1000 W
12	Heat sensitive resistors are called.	A. resistors B. Capacitor C. Thermistors D. Inductors
13	Colour codes are used to calculate the.	A. Nature of resistor     B. Numerical value of resistance     C. Potential difference     D. Current
14	106 electrons are moving through a wire per second the current developed is:	A. 1.6 x 10-19 A B. 1 A C. 1.6 x 10-13A D. 106 A
15	Resistance tolerance for gold colour is.	A. 50% B. 30% C. 20% D. 5%

6	5 A of current flows through a conductor in 2 minutes, charge in the wire is.	A. 500 C B. 600 C C. 400 C D. 10 C
7	A wire uniform cross-section. A length L and resistance R is cut into two equal parts. The resistivity of each part will be:	A. Doubled B. Halved C. Remain the same D. One fourth
18	Two resistance of 2 Ohm each are connected in parallel combination equivalent resistance will be.	A. 4 Ohm B. 2 Ohm C. 1 Ohm D. 8 Ohm
9	Heat generated by a 40 W bulb in one hour is.	A. 140 J B. 1440 J C. 14400 J D. 144000 J
0	The drift velocity is of order:	A. 10 <sup>-13</sup> m/s B. 10 <sup>3</sup> m/s C. 10 <sup>-3</sup> m/s D. 10 <sup>-4</sup> m/s